

31.05. 2019.

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 512634

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing copies of newspaper cutting (Financial Express and Makkal Kural) relating to the publication of extract of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.3.2019.

Please take on record the above documents.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Savera Industries Limited**



N S Mohan
Company Secretary

வினாக்கள்

இந்த மாத இடைநிறுவுவனம்

தவிர்க்க எது காலம் ப்பை மா ராடங்குவது இந்த மா பருகலாம். டையாது.

MISSING
 I. Jai Sundari D/o. S.Rathina Pandian (Female Age 33) Residing at No. 1/1234, Bala Murugan Nagar Attarhungal, Chennai:600067. My School, College & PG Certificates and Allied All Original Documents Lost Dated 24th May 2019 at Redhills Bus Stand. Any one Find Above Said Documents Please Call. 7904981276

லிமிடெட்

மொப்பூர், 661083.

கை செயயப்பல நீதிநீகல முழவுகள்

ஆய்வுக்காலம்		
மூலக் கணக்கு	முடிவாகிய கணக்கு	தனிப்பட்ட கணக்கு
31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
45604.66 (7559.97)	47112.47 (8677.76)	46948.56 (783155)
(793626) 7970.22	(8590.71) 7970.22	(9162.76) 7970.22
20153.23)	(13986.59)	(12216.97)
(1.90) 0.00	(2.18) 0.00	(1.97) 0.00
(1.90) 0.00	(2.18) 0.00	(1.97) 0.00

பலப்பது மற்றும் 29.05.2019 அன்று நடைபெற்ற

ஆய்வுக்காலம்		
மூலக் கணக்கு	முடிவாகிய கணக்கு	தனிப்பட்ட கணக்கு
31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
5604.66 (8993.57) 7559.97)	47112.47 (9026.32) (8677.76)	46948.56 (8272.50) (7831.55)

முறைகளில் 33-வது விதிமுறையின் கீழ், பங்கு ஷேர் முழவுகளின் தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட விவரங்கள் நிகு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தின் www.cclindia.com,

பலப்பது கணக்குகளை கண்காணப்பதில் லிமிடெட்-கணக்கு

ஒப்பம்/-
R.சத்திரத்த

CFO Cum நிறுவனத்தின் செயலாளர்

பாடம்

SAVERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED



CIN No. : L85101TN1969PLC005768

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended:			For the Year ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,634.04	1,739.90	1,787.38	7,258.42	7,305.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	164.47	62.40	926.41	777.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	164.47	62.53	926.41	679.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(72.99)	111.86	4.18	628.21	513.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.75	92.96	(6.52)	665.62	487.93
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80
7	Other Equity (as per Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	4,675.19	4,350.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)					
	(i) Basic	(0.61)	0.94	0.04	5.27	4.30
	(ii) Diluted	(0.61)	0.94	0.04	5.27	4.30

- Notes :**
- 1) The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May, 2019. The statutory auditors have Audited the Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st March, 2019 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and the related report does not have any impact on the above Audited Financial Results and notes thereon.
 - 2) The above is an extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st March, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st March, 2019 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.saverahotel.com.
 - 3) The Company has only one operative segment viz., hoteliering and hence segment reporting does not apply to the company.
 - 4) With effect from 01st April 2018, the company has adopted IndAS 115 "Revenue from Contracts With Customers" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect on adoption of IndAS 115 was insignificant on the financial statements.
 - 5) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 represents the derived figure between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March 2019 and published year-to-date reviewed figures upto 31st December 2018 being the date of the third quarter of the current financial year.
 - 6) The Company during the financial year 2018-19 has declared an interim dividend of Re. 1/- (Rupee one) per equity share on 13th February 2019 and has paid the same on 01st March 2019. The Board has recommended a final dividend of Rs.0.20 ps (Twenty paise only) per equity share on 28th May 2019 and is subject to approval of the shareholders in Annual General Meeting to be held on 05th September 2019.
 - 7) The Company hereby declares that the Auditors have issued Audit Report for Ind AS Financial Statements with Unmodified Opinion for the year ended 31st March 2019.

By Order of the Board,
 For Saveria Industries Limited,

A. Ravikumar Reddy
 (Managing Director)

Place : Chennai

Date : May 29, 2019.

the Companies (Accounts) Regulations, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013

of the Securities Exchange Board of India on the stock exchange website

comparable

and year to date figure up to

For: Industries Limited

Chairman / Managing Director

FRIDAY, MAY 31, 2019

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

36

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Reserves (and) Revenue shown in Balance Sheet

EPS (Basic) : Rs.

EPS (Diluted) : Rs.

Note: 1. The above is with the BSE or quarterly financial Company's website

2. The above taken on record

Place: Chennai

Regd. Off.: Corporate

SAVERA INDUSTRIES LIMITED



CIN No.: L55101TN32NPLC005700

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	1,834.04	1,739.99	1,767.88	7,258.42	7,305.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	164.47	62.40	926.41	777.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.66)	164.47	62.53	926.41	679.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(72.99)	111.86	4.18	628.21	513.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2.75	92.96	(6.52)	655.62	487.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80	1,192.80
7	Other Equity (as per Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	4,875.19	4,260.30
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for period (after discontinued operations) (₹ in lakhs)					
	(i) Basic	(0.61)	0.94	0.04	5.27	4.90
	(ii) Diluted	(0.61)	0.94	0.04	5.27	4.90

Notes: 1) The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May, 2019. The statutory auditors have Audited the Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st March, 2019 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 and the related report does not have any impact on the above Audited Financial Results and notes thereon.

2) The above Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st March, 2019 is subject to the final audit report for Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The full Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st March, 2019 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.saveraind.com.

3) The Company has only one operating segment i.e., bottling and hence segment reporting is not applicable to the company.

4) With effect from 01st April 2018, the company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' using the cumulative catch-up transition method. The transition to Ind AS 115 was completed as of April 1, 2018. Accordingly, the comparative figures for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018 are not restated.

5) The above figures are in Lakhs and are subject to final audit report for Ind AS Financial Statements for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2019.

6) The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs. 1/- (Rupee one) per share for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2019. The dividend is subject to approval of the Shareholders at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting of the Company.

7) The above figures are subject to final audit report for Ind AS Financial Statements for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2019.

For: Industries Limited
 Chairman / Managing Director
 Date: May 29, 2019

E-Tender Enquiry 45018 Scope of Segments for HF Qty: As per NIT. EMD: @ 2% of Date & time upto Date & time of Tender specific site: <https://pe> will be issued I Note:

- In case any prospective office and +91-(79)-66 Digital Sign tendering or
- It is informed any reason. Details reg website: ww

RTP-35/19
C-552/Ph.